
 

OSAG Claims Team- Tulsa 

Heather Karr Director of Claims heather@cbremail.com (918) 831-0319 

Angie Powell Supervisor apowell@cbremail.com (918) 831-0332 

Kyle Watson Supervisor kwatson@cbremail.com (918) 831-0377 

Matt Mogus Corporate Trainer/ Supervisor mmogus@cbremail.com (918) 831-0322 

Charlene Grace Sr. Claims Administrator cgrace@cbremail.com (918) 831-0383 

Chasty Case Sr. Claims Administrator ccase@cbremail.com (918) 831-0334 

Cindy Cardwell Sr. Claims Administrator ccardwell@cbremail.com (918) 831-0333 

Feleena Bivens Claims Administrator fbivens@cbremail.com (918) 831-0307 

Ginger Davis Claims Administrator gdavis@cbremail.com (918) 831-0376 

Sandra Moore Claims Administrator smoore@cbremail.com (918) 831-0344 
Tammy Treece Sr. Claims Administrator ttreece@cbremail.com (918) 831-0305 

Jevolyn Ledbetter Claims Administrator jledbetter@cbremail.com (918) 831-0306 

Richard Fisher President rfisher@cbremail.com (918) 594-5170 

OSAG Claims Team- OKC 

Karen Carr Claims Manager kcarr@cbremail.com (405) 715-5004 Putnam City/OKC 
Public Schools 

Susan Estes Supervisor sestes@cbremail.com (405) 715-5017 Putnam City 
Schools 

Sherrie Young Sr. Claims Administrator syoung@cbremail.com (405) 715-5049 Mid Del Schools  

Molly Brown Sr. Claims Administrator molly@cbremail.com (405) 715-5029 Edmond Public 
Schools 


